HLS 24RS-4768

2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 301

BY REPRESENTATIVE PHELPS

COMMENDATIONS: Commends 2024 Huntington High School student Jacie LaCour on the occasion of her graduation and receipt of a scholarship to Tulane University

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend 2024 Huntington High School student Jacie LaCour on the occasion of her
3	graduation and receipt of a scholarship to Tulane University.
4	WHEREAS, Jacie LaCour is a senior at Huntington High School, where she has a
5	4.67 GPA and works on the yearbook and is a member of the National Honor Society; and
6	WHEREAS, Jacie has maintained a position on the honor roll since her freshman
7	year of high school, and she is ranked fifteenth out of two hundred fifty-five students in her
8	class; and
9	WHEREAS, beyond academics, Ms. LaCour is an incredibly civic-minded individual
10	who has dedicated her time in service to the Shreveport community; her community
11	involvement includes volunteering with the Council on Alcoholism & Drug Abuse and the
12	Peoples Promise Organization; and
13	WHEREAS, Miss LaCour has received a scholarship to Tulane University, where
14	she will pursue a premed track, majoring in psychology and public health; her ultimate goal
15	is to become an obstetrician/gynecologist as she is passionate about addressing the maternal
16	mortality rates among black women.
17	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
18	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend 2024 Huntington High School student Jacie
19	LaCour on the occasion of her graduation and receipt of a scholarship to Tulane University
20	and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue her excellent work and that she
21	always strive for greatness.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 301 Original 2024 Regular Session

Phelps

Commends 2024 Huntington High School student Jacie LaCour on the occasion of her graduation and receipt of a scholarship to Tulane University.